## The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Ohio Competitive Retail Natural Gas Aggregator/Broker Certificate

Issued pursuant to Case Number(s): 14-1555-GA-AGG

Is

Ohio Competitive Retail Natural Gas Aggregator/Broker Certificate Number: 14-391G(1)

Granted to: **Electric Choice, Inc.** 

Whose office or principal place of business is located at: 241 Spahr Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15232

And is hereby certified to provide:

Retail Natural Gas Aggregator/ Broker Services
within the state of Ohio, for a two-year period.

Certification Effective:
October 06, 2014 through October 06, 2016

The certification of Ohio competitive retail natural gas aggregators/brokers is governed by Chapter 4901:1-27 of the Ohio Administrative Code and section 4929.20 of the Ohio Revised Code.

This Certificate is revocable if all of the conditions set forth in the aforementioned case(s) as well as those under law, are not met.

Certified entity is subject to all rules and regulations of the commission, now existing or hereafter promulgated.

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed at Columbus, Ohio Dated: October 06, 2014

By Order of

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

11:/leal

Barcy F. MeNeal, Secretary

Tanowa M. Troupe, Acting Secretary Felecia Burdett, Acting Secretary

## **CRNGS AUTOMATIC CASE ACTION FORM**

Case	No. 14	I-1555-GA-AGG
Date :	Sent: C	October 6, 2014
Effect	ive Da	te of Certificate: October 6, 2014
Certifi	cate E	expires: October 6, 2016
Comp	any N	ame and Company Name d/b/a: Electric Choice, Inc.
☐ Re	enewal	
<u>Actio</u>	n Nee	ded:
$\boxtimes$	Issue	Certificate Number 14-391G (1) to: Electric Choice, Inc. at (address): 241 Spahr Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15232
	Certifi	led To Provide the Following Services: Retail Generation Aggregation Retail Natural Gas Marketer Services Retail Natural Gas Brokerage Services Governmental Aggregation
	Renew Certificate No. to	
	Revise Certificate No. to (check all applicable):	
•		Reflect name change from to
		Reflect address change from to
		Add new service offering to certificate:
		Retail Generation Aggregation Power Marketer Power Broker Governmental Aggregation
		Correct Administrative Error
		Reflect Change of Ownership to:
	Cancel Certificate No.	
	Protect Un-redacted copies until	
	Close Case File, Case Withdrawn at Applicant's Request	
$\Box$	Close Case File	

10/6/2014

CASE NUMBER:

14-1555-GA-AGG

CASE DESCRIPTION:

ELECTRIC CHOICE INC

DATE OF SERVICE:

10/6/2014

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 10/6 /

1016 2014

Sign Here:

**APPLICANT** 

**NONE** 

PARTY OF RECORD

**ATTORNEY** 

ELECTRIC CHOICE INC ALEX MAXWELL, CONTROLLER 241 SPAHR ST.

PITTSBURG,PA 15232

Phone:412-441-7500